

## THE 67TH ANNUAL GRAMMY AWARDS® SET TO TAKE PLACE SUN, FEB. 2, 2025

## GRAMMY AWARDS® NOMINATIONS TO BE ANNOUNCED FRI, NOV. 8, 2024

**SANTA MONICA, CALIF. (MAY 21, 2024)** — The Recording Academy<sup>®</sup> has announced its key dates and deadlines ahead of Music's Biggest Night<sup>®</sup>, taking place on **Sun, Feb. 2, 2025**, at Crypto.com Arena in Los Angeles. This year's GRAMMY<sup>®</sup> nominees will be announced on **Fri, Nov. 8, 2024**. The 67th Annual GRAMMY Awards<sup>®</sup> will broadcast live on the CBS Television Network and stream live and on demand on Paramount+.

Key dates for the 67th Annual GRAMMY Awards season are as follows:

Sept. 16, 2023 – Aug. 30, 2024 Product Eligibility Period

July 8, 2024 – Aug. 23, 2024 Media Company Registration Period

**July 17, 2024 – Aug. 30, 2024** Online Entry Period

Oct. 4, 2024 – Oct. 15, 2024 First Round Voting

Nov. 8, 2024

Nominees Announced for the 67th Annual GRAMMY Awards

Dec. 12, 2024 - Jan. 3, 2025

Final Round Voting

Feb. 2, 2025

67th Annual GRAMMY Awards

For more information regarding the upcoming 67th Annual GRAMMY Awards season, click <u>here</u>. To learn more about the annual GRAMMY Awards® process, click <u>here</u>.

## ABOUT THE RECORDING ACADEMY

The Recording Academy represents the voices of performers, songwriters, producers, engineers, and all music professionals. Dedicated to ensuring the recording arts remain a thriving part of our shared cultural heritage, the Academy honors music's history while investing in its future through the <u>GRAMMY Museum</u><sup>®</sup>, <u>advocates on behalf of music creators</u>, supports music people in times of need through <u>MusiCares</u><sup>®</sup>, and celebrates artistic excellence through the <u>GRAMMY Awards</u> — music's only peer-recognized accolade and highest



achievement. As the world's leading society of music professionals, we work year-round to foster a more inspiring world for creators.

For more information about the GRAMMY Awards and the Recording Academy, please visit <u>GRAMMY.com</u> and <u>RecordingAcademy.com</u>. For breaking news and exclusive content, <u>follow @RecordingAcad on X</u>, "<u>like</u>" <u>Recording Academy on Facebook</u>, and join the Recording Academy's social communities on <u>Instagram</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, <u>TikTok</u>, and <u>LinkedIn</u>. For media assets, please visit the <u>Recording Academy's Press Room</u>.

###

## **CONTACTS**

Recording Academy communications@grammy.com